

CWP No. 8393 of 2010

09.08.2016 Present: Mr. Saru Saurav Rattan, Vice Counsel for the petitioner.
Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Advocate for respondent No.1
Mr. Pankaj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the
respondent No. 13.

Post admission this petition has been listed for hearing
now after four years. Learned counsel for parties intend to have fresh
instructions and to cheque status of parties. They have prayed for time
which is allowed. List on **17th October, 2016.**

August 09, 2016.
brb

(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.