

CWP No. 8393 of 2010

18.5.2017 **Present:** Ms.Neelam Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr.K.S. Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Pankaj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No. 13.

Respondents No. 2 to 12 ex parte.

Learned vice counsel appearing for petitioner seeks time to take appropriate steps for substitution of legal representatives of respondent No. 10. Granted. List after four weeks.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

18th May, 2017
(KRS)