

CWP No. 8393 of 2010

23.6.2017 **Present:** Mr.Hoshiar Kaushal, Advocate, vice counsel for the petitioner.

Mr.Neeraj Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Mr.Rupinder Singh, Additional Advocate General for respondent No. 13.

Respondents No. 2 to 9, 11 and 12 ex parte.

Further four weeks' time, as prayed, is granted to take consequential steps on account of death of respondent No. 10.

(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.

23^d June, 2017
(KRS)