

CWP No. 8393 of 2010

08.09.2017 Present: Mr. Sandeep Chauhan, Advocate vice Mr. K.S.Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ajit Jaswal, Advocate vice for respondent No.1.

Mr. Rupinder Thakur, Addl.A.G. with Mr.Pankaj Negi, Deputy Advocate General for respondent No. 13.

CMP No. 7550 of 2017

Notices to the proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent No.10 Basant Ram returnable within four weeks be issued, on taking steps within one week. Other respondents may also file reply to the application, if any, by the next date of hearing.

**September 08, 2017
(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**