

CWP No. 8393 of 2010

5.1.2018

Present: Mr.Hoshiar Kaushal, Advocate, vice Mr.Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms.Poonam Gehlot, Advocate, vice counsel for respondent No. 1.

Mr.Rupinder Singh, Additional Advocate General with Mr.Pankaj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No. 13.

Respondents No. 2 to 9, 11 and 12 already proceeded ex parte vice order dated 12.1.2017.

CMP No. 7550 of 2017

Fresh steps for service of unserved proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 10, Basant Ram, i.e. 10(a), 10(b), 10(c) and 10(e) be taken within one week. On taking steps, notice returnable on 15th March, 2018 be issued to these respondents.

No reply is intended to be filed on behalf of appearing respondent.

CMP No. 8347 of 2017

Notice to proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 1 returnable on 15th March, 2018, on taking steps within a week be issued. Reply, if any, on behalf of appearing respondent be filed by next date of hearing.

List on **15th March, 2018.**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.**

5th January, 2018
(KRS)