

CWP No. 8393 of 2010

15.03.2018 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Respondents No. 2 to 9, 11 and 12 already ex-parte vide order, dated 12.01.2017.

Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Additional Advocate General, with Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 13.

CMPs No. 7550 & 8347 of 2017

Fresh steps for the service of proposed respondents, in terms of order, dated 5th January, 2018, are stated to have been taken today itself. If so, issue notice to the said proposed respondents returnable on **20th April, 2018.**

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

March 15, 2018

(rajni)