

CWP No.8393 of 2010

20.4.2018 Present: Ms. Neelam Sharma, Advocate vice counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Dinesh Thakur, Additional Advocate General, with Mr. R.R.Rahi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.13.

Respondents No. 2 to 9, 11 and 12 already *ex-parte*.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Advocate, has filed Power of Attorney on behalf of proposed respondents No. 1(a) to 1(c).

Proposed respondent No. 10(d) stands duly served, but there is no representation on his behalf and as such, he is proceeded against *ex-parte*.

Proposed respondents No.10 (a) and 10(c) could not be served for want of correct address, whereas service of proposed respondent No.10(b) is still awaited.

Learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for the service of proposed respondents No.10(a) to 10(c) within a period of one week. In the event of taking such steps, notice be issued to the aforesaid proposed respondents returnable within six weeks. List before appropriate Bench.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

April 20, 2018
(shankar)