

CWP No. 8393 of 2010

31.10.2018 Present: Mr.Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Shiv Pal Manhans, Additional Advocate General, with Mr.R.P. Singh and Mr.Raju Ram Rahi, Deputy Advocate Generals, for respondent No. 13.

Respondents No. 2 to 9, 11 and 12 already ex parte.

Steps for service of respondents No. 10(a) to 10(c) and 10(e) have not been taken. Two weeks' further time, as prayed for, is granted to take appropriate steps. On taking such steps, notice returnable within four weeks be issued to these respondents.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

31st October, 2018
(KRS)