

CWP No. 8393 of 2010

16.5.2019

Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Poonam Gehlot, Advocate, vice counsel, for respondent No. 1, 10(a) to 10(c) and 10(e).

Mr. Hemant Vaid and Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Addl. AGs with Mr. Yudhvair Singh Thakur, Du. A.G., for the respondent No. 13.

Respondents No. 2 to 9, 11 and 12 are exparte.

CMP No 7550 of 2017

During the pendency of the instant writ petition, co-respondent No. 10 is disclosed to have expired on 23.3.2016. Since, the application has been instituted, within time, and, also since the substitution of the deceased co-respondent No. 10 by his LRs, as disclosed in paragraph-3 of the application, is imperative for a continuation of the instant petition. Consequently, the application is allowed, and the legal representative(s) of deceased co-respondent No. 10, are permitted to be substituted in his place, in the apposite array of petitioners. The application stands disposed of.

CWP No. 7550 of 2017

Post adjudication notice need not be issued to the newly added respondents , as they are duly represented by Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate. Amended memo of parties be filed within one week.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

May 16, 2019
(Kalpana)

