

CWP No. 8393 of 2010

31.8.2021 Present: Mr. K. S. Kanwar, Advocate, vice counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Hemant Vaid Addl. A.G. with Mr. Vikrant Chandel & Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Dy. A.Gs. for respondents No.13.

The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that during the pendency of the instant writ petition before this Court, the demise of co-respondents No. 10(a) and 10(d) has occurred. As prayed by him, he is permitted to, within three weeks, take the completest steps for ensuring the respective substitution of the afore deceased respondents, by their LR's. List on **19.10.2021**.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

31st August, 2021
(kck)