

Rajbir Kumar vs. Garibo Devi & others.

CWP No.8393 of 2010-J

02.03.2022

Present: Mr.Ashok Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr.Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a) to 1(c).

Respondents No.2 to 9, 11 and 12 are *ex parte*.

Respondents No.10 (a) and 10(d) are stated to have expired.

None for respondents No.10(b), 10(c) and 10(e).

Mr.Hemant Vaid, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.13.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that as per information received by him, respondents No.10(a) and 10(d) have expired. Therefore, he seeks adjournment to verify the facts and to take consequential steps.

Accepting his prayer, matter is adjourned.

List after four weeks.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

March 2, 2022
(Purohit)