

Rajbir Kumar vs. Garibo Devi & others

CWP No. 8393 of 2010

01.11.2022 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a) to 1(c).

Respondents No.2 to 9, 11 and 12 are *ex parte*.

Respondents No.10(a) and 10(d) are stated to have expired.

None for respondents No.10(b), 10(c) and 10(e).

Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.13.

Fresh steps for the service of respondents No.10(b), 10(c) and 10(e) be taken within three days.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is also permitted to file appropriate application on account of death of respondents No.10(a) and 10(d) during course of the day.

List for consideration after one week.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

November 1, 2022
(Purohit)