

Rajbir Kumar vs. Garibo Devi

CWP No. 8393 of 2010

31.05.2023 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate for respondents No.1(a) to 1(c).

Respondents No. 2 to 9, 11 and 12 are ex-parte.

Respondents No. 10(a) and 10(d) are stated to have expired.

None for respondents No. 10(b), 10(c) and 10(e).

Mr. R.P. Singh, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.13.

Steps for service of unserved respondents No. 10(b), 10(c) and 10(e) as well as newly added respondents No.19(d)(i) to 10(d)(iii) are stated to have been taken. Therefore, notices be issued to aforesaid respondents returnable within four weeks.

May 31, 2023
(ms)

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge