

Rajbir Singh Vs. Garibo Devi (since deceased) through
her LRs and others

CWP No.8393/2010

10.07.2024 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for respondent Nos.1(a)
to 1(c)

Mr. Somesh Sharma, Advocate, for respondent
No.10(d) (iii).

Respondents Nos. 2 to 9 and 12 are ex-parte.

Mr. Varun Chandel and Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional
Advocates General, for respondent No.13.

Office reports due service by publication upon
respondent No.10(b), 10(c) and 10(e).

Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

The matter is already admitted.

List as per turn.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

10th July, 2024
(rohit)