

**Rajbir Kumar Vs. Garibo Devi (through
deceased) through her Lrs. & Ors.
CWP No. 8393 of 2010**

06.03.2025 Present: Mr. Sohail Khan, Advocate, vice Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondents-State.

Ms. Nandita Guleria, Advocate, vice Ms. Rinki Kashmiri and Mr. Somesh Sharma, Advocates, for the respective respondents.

Respondents No.2 to 9 & 12 are ex-parte.

On the request of learned counsel appearing for the parties, list after four weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

March 06, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)