

**Rajbir Kumar Vs. Garibo Devi (deceased)
through her Lrs. & Ors.
CWP No. 8393 of 2010.**

24.04.2025 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a) to 1(c).

Respondents No.2 to 9, 11 & 12 already ex-parte.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.13.

Mr. Somesh Sharma, Advocate, Court Guardian for one of the minor respondent.

Mr. Somesh Sharma, learned counsel, submits that he was appointed as a Court Guardian in this case for one of the minor respondents. He prays that the case be taken up after four weeks to enable him to have instructions in the matter.

List on **23.05.2025**, as prayed for.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

April 24, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)