

**Rajbir Kumar v. Garibo Devi (deceased)
through her LRs & Ors.
CWP No.8393 of 2010**

23.05.2025 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a) to 1(c).

Respondents No.2 to 9, 11 & 12 already ex parte.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3-State

Mr. Pranjal Munjal, learned counsel informs the Court that respondent No.10(d)(3) has attained majority. He submits that the case be taken up after two weeks so that in the interregnum, appropriate application can be filed by the said respondent seeking liberty of the Court to defend the case in his own legs.

List after two weeks, as prayed for to enable the respondent to do the needful.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

May 23, 2025
(*Vinod*)