

**Rajbir Kumar v. Garibo Devi (deceased)
through her LRs & Ors.
CWP No.8393 of 2010**

27.08.2025 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

None for respondents No.1(a) 1(c).

Respondents No.2 to 9, 11 & 12 already ex parte.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State

Mr. Somesh Sharma, Court Guardian for respondent No.10(d)(3).

Learned Court Guardian informs the Court that though he has written registered communication to respondent No.10(d)(3), who is now stated to have attained the age of majority, but he is not responding to the same.

Be that as it may, as the Court time is over, list for consideration on 11.09.2025.

Learned Court Guardian is request to assist the Court on the next date of hearing.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

August 27, 2025
(*Vinod*)