

Rajbir Kumar vs Garibo Devi (deceased) through her L.Rs. and others

CWP No. 8393 of 2010

10.11.2025 Present: Ms. Aanchal Harish, Advocate as Proxy Counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Assistant Advocate General for respondent No. 13-State.

Mr. Amrit, Advocate as Proxy Counsel for respondents No. 1(a) to 1(c).

Respondents No. 2 to 9, 11 and 12 *ex parte*.

Mr. Somesh Sharma, Advocate as Court Guardian, for respondents No. 10(d)(3).

As per report of the Registry, respondent No. 10(d)(3) could not be served as door was found locked and as reported by Ward Panch, mother of said respondent is residing somewhere in Solan.

As prayed for, list on 11.11.2025.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 10, 2025
(narender)