

**Rajbir Kumar Vs. Garibo Devi (deceased)
through her Lrs. & Ors.
CWP No. 8393 of 2010.**

11.11.2025 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a) to 1(c).
Respondents No.2 to 9, 11 & 12 already *exparte*.
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.13.
Mr. Somesh Sharma, Advocate, Court Guardian for respondents No.10(d)(3).

In terms of the report of the Registry, the petitioner is directed to serve respondent No.10(d)(3) dasti as well as by way of affixation on his last known address.

Steps for dasti service as well as affixation on last known address of respondent No.10(d)(3), be taken by 17.11.2025, returnable for **24.11.2025**.

It is clarified that in light of the fact that the petition pertains to the year 2010, endeavour shall be made by the Court to decide the case on the next date of hearing.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

November 11, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)