

**Rajbir Kumar versus Garibo Devi (deceased)
through her L.Rs and others**

CWP No.8393 of 2010

07.03.2026

Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar and Ms. Bhagya Rani,
Advocates, for the petitioner.

None for respondents No. 1(a) to 1(c).

Respondents No. 2 to 9, 11 & 12 already ex
parte.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocate
General, for respondent No.13.

Ms. Anchal Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Somesh
Sharma, Advocate, Court Guardian for
respondent No. 10(d)(iii).

Office report that respondent No.10(d)(iii) could not
be served as his home was found locked.

Let learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh
steps alongwith correct address of respondent No.10(d)(iii)
within a week whereafter notice be issued to this respondent
returnable for 18.04.2026.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

March, 07, 2026
(yogesh)