

Rajbir Kumar Vs. Garibo Devi (deceased) through her LR's and ors.

CWP No.8393 of 2010

02.06.2026 Present: Mr. Amrit, Proxy Counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. L.N.Sharma, Additional Advocate General
with Ms. Seema Sharma and Ms. Menka Raj
Chauhan, Deputy Advocates General, for
respondent No. 13-State

Mr. Nitin Rishi, Proxy Counsel for the
remaining respondents.

At the request of learned proxy counsel, list
after three weeks.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

June 02, 2026
(R.Atal)